2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized
Split Needle Bar and an Automatic Thread Trimmer

SAREARIEY ARV EEATRIY IS Y

29170107

No.1048-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "k ” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 701" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-”0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted fines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y Y2 NZTFBEICEBLT
17 ER" MoRSHa

1)k E AIEOA—-Y Ty JILEBELTSEERS AR EERLE T,
RERBR EEERUZ N 2BRLTESL,
2) 01" e R—IJ T 0" ER OHMBESBLTIEI W,

2. WEWMOKTIR, BEERL, 01, 25508EIR. BE BIX—M) 2RLET,
3B () k. EXREEBALTVWAFERTHE L 2BHRLET,
4 {SAIR=YPH — — — — — iz, BERTHBEIEEBRLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . ....c..vviiriiiie i 1
SAER - S-SRI LR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—~UP COMPONENTS .. ... 000ttt 3
L&k - K&
3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ................. A 5
SRR
4. TENSION POST COMPONEN TS ...ttt e 7
Py Rl
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt 9
% - THIRG
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ittt e e 11
YRR
7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... ...t 13
a2k 20 5OHM%
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3188-7) ........c.cvvvvveann... 15
Y)Y HEE R A (LH-3188—-7/1)
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168~7) ............. 17
F B RE Y % (LH-3188-7H)
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH=~3188=7) ......0iturreriiaaeaaannennnns 19
7 S —EEE R (LH-3188-7H)
11. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ...ttt et e e 21
kvhE
12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt 23
RN R ps— - RBEFEEBERR
13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...ttt iiiieiaeiaieiaaeaanns 24
ThiE - BEUBEG
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) . ..ottt ettt e e 25
FOTEERG (1)
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) FORJH, JS) ...ttt i 26
FROLERBE®R (2) (JH,ISH)
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ...ttt et e e e 27
RPT—-VHg—ER (1)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) ...ttt e e 29
Ry - —ER (2)
18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (8) .« .\ttt et ettt eet e e 31
Ry —IEis—5® (3)
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE: .. ... it 33
EHEMERY A b
NUMERICAL INDE K OF PAR TS .. .. ittt e e 34

=]l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHED - SMEERAGR

3g 39



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ~_____ ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ by Ao A4 Qty
1 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A %Y 11/64-40 L=8 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE b 14 1
3 101-01004 GASKET SNECINEV] 1
4 01  $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 390 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 02  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v939° 11/64-40 L=11 3
6 02 DITI2-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE IV AT A 2
7 02  S$-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 02 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-V (73) 1
9 02  $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 33 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 02  WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NI % D=5.3 1

1 07 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG PN TT I 7 (INI9%) 1

12 01  TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 %Y D=7.5 L=3.5 2

13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 3

14 226-20900 CAP A7 ¥y T 1

15 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG FALY 2

16 SS-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 t5%y 15/64-28 L=17 b3

17 09  228-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER O1L GUARD FYe VIV -(GHEr ¥) 1

18 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1

19 05  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-M bABFS A 1

20 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. AARGHAN V)73 1

71 SS-2121015-SP SCREW 37/16-28 L=10 Fn 3y 3/16-28 L=10 4

22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAvY D=12.5 L=4 2

23 229-20706 TWO EYELET 7RI M HF 2

24 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 %Y 3/16-28 L=7 2

25 228-11400 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), LEFT M7V (YI) k&Y 1

75 SS-2090710-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=7.2 W53y 9/64-40 L=7.2 T

27 226-93112 THREAD GUIDE N7V (3H) 1

28 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YWIF 9/64-40 L=7,2 1

29 01  226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) M7V (34 1

30 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YIFFFY 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

K| BIT04-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN MIF FAC Y T

32 226-80003 PLATE I 7 7FRGHAN UYX) 1

33 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oy b 11/64-40 L=4 2

34 * 229-01805 GROUND MARK e VINE Y 1

35 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 53" 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

I $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=6 I

37 $§8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w453y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

38 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN YLR(EAY) AYR 1

39 04  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 1REYAN V1R (LR Y) AV3 1

40 03  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MLRAMEYFY)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1

| 04~ ZZ6-50609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 FSVINECICVE D) T

42 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN YLR(IF ) AJR 1

43 04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 1ME)AN V1R(3F ) A3 1

44 01  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. AN D4R(IT) 73 (A MEIYR) 1

45 02 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. AN IR 73 (1 MRYYR) 1

pix 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD NEINS S EY] 4

47 02 226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E AMTYHECIIINA M AT 1

4§ 10 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) M3a3F291Y-M(16) 1

49 11 CM-3002000~01 ATTENTION SEAL b Iy Fa913-1(16) 1

50 01 226-19100 CAP N Y 27 Ry 7 (MUY i

51 J28-11301 THREAD GUIDE{UPPERY, RIGHT HNEIVIIE S 1

52 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

53 $S-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 M35 15/64-28 L=4 1

54 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

55 06 228-11558 THREAD GUIDE F ASM. 187v34 FOMAMYT))R 1

56 776-51202 AUXTLTARY COVER Wy apn ~(1r309%) 1

57 05  D2112-555-BO0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-N AR OA 2

58 05  S$8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a1y 3/16-28 L=6 1

59 08  228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) FYE v ~(JEXY) 1

60 02  M6045-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM.AA F4IIN 97 AAYR 1

61 02 SST4TT10T5-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=10 I

62 09  C¥-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TvE vIN b 3(3an) 1

63 10 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). vy vIn b 1(3ay) 1

64 07  400-21415 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(SUPPLEMENT) MITIHE I AMEY 7Y 1

NOTE (#:E0) 01....FOR LH-3188 LH-3188
02....FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7 8

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188
(SEE P.27~31)

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188-7
(SEE P.27~31)

LH-3188f ey — Ik &
QRTI~3R—-VIEBT I, )
LH-3188-TH A&y — ik &
Q2T~3IR—=VZTHBBT XV, )
05....FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -WO, -OB LH-3188-7-WB, -WO, -OBf
06....0PTIONAL PARTS ATV a3 VR

07....FOR CHINA & 1

08....FOR JAPAN , JE JE, BAR

09....EXCEPT JAPAN & JE A4, JEEK <

10....FOR JAPAN HA 1S

11....FOR JE JER



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

Ll - RAPBAGR




REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ _ _____. DESCRIPTION _ _________ . S S SR Gty
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUE vHHIY 7 (73) 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FIN FYe VI (1)
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.4)
4 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy (0.04)
5 232-04001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER D FYe VD 1
6 03 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASH. TUIAIXYHLIY 1(3) 1
7 226-22302 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT UMPEVES S A (D
8 BT-0630520-20 HOLDER COVER v yIvFa-7 (0.01)
9 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FURT VRN TS 1
10 CQ-2526000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03
11 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=§ 2
12 01 226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL YRA7° I ( 9.5) 1
13 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. IS VEVVAAIC LI VE DY SN
14 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.03)
15 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 ARy 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
16 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY 7 RIN TV 1
17 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IWIxy 3/16-28 L=7 2
18 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b72y 1/4-40 L=11 4
19 01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL N2 (AN YY) 1
20 01 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAZY 15/64-28 L=15 2
21 02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. N 3TN (IR ED I
22 226-51558 HAND WHEEL MRV Y) A (1)
23 226-51509 HAND WHEEL NI BT (AMEY) (n
24 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR NIF UEI-R- (n
25 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. AP VANS L W (1
26 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. I 3Y MR 4 B 3 (n
27 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MRy 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
28 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥9%Yy° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ F % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
30 ¥02  229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NIT URZF-A- (J3) 1
31 02 106-04809 SCREW NIF R ZF-R- FARY 2
32 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YIS IFHARN 1
33 03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE ISy 1
34 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. I IAIANIY (73) 1
35 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR Y9y JAFANY T (1)
36 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ¥ -~ IV D=20X47 (N
37 R0O-4372002-00  RUBBER RING oy (n
38 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
39 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT V7124 1
40 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 LIy 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
il SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 %3 9/32-28 L=16 I
42 SS-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1L=8.0 FAZY" 9/32-28 L=8 1
43 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT VAP 1
44 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZT Ty h 1
45 226-04300 TIMING BELT EPENZARNE A 1
46 02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL A7 nFyh(IN14.72) 1
NOTE (3z) 0l....FOR LH-3188 LH-3188F
02....FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7/f

03....0PTIONAL PARTS

FT T a VR



3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

\

\ @1&

77




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ ____ | LIRS S Gy _
1 04 226-82652 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. AR DITR DR 4 (HAN YR 1
2 05 226-93451 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. IS EVINS AR 6 TN VST 1
3 232-04951 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. I3 VEVISEZ AT e L L PE SV (1)
4 232-04902 NEEDLE BAR FRAME I3 VEVISU AN TG Y S (1)
5 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT WENVEVIN VA (1)
§ PI=0502700-30 TAPERED PIN FA Y [4Y)
7 226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIFE DITIIAR (hAN YY) (D
8 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER AYF HYTIR A (1)
9 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW NYE IITYR ARAZY (2)

10 226-82850 FELT ASH. NYF YITN SR 471N (I3) [@))
TT [0 72681951 SLIDER BLUCK ASK. & ESENICES) 98]
12 01 226-£2058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B AN Ya(r3)B (1)
13 01 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK A 93(73)C (1)
14 01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D ZA"YI(H3)D (1)
15 01 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E A 93(73)E (1)
6 726-§1803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE VSRV Z00] QY]
17 $8-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 A3 9/64-40 L=8 (2)
18 226-85903 FELT GUIDE AVF 2k TR AN (1)
19 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LI 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 @8]
20 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
71 226- 86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT; X AF 9IF YN A (@3]
22 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE NYF Bak ont Yy (1)
23 $§-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 t3y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 1)
24 226-86158 0IL SEAL FELT ASK., B NYE Y 2F 97ILRB()3) @8]
25 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER NYF RPN - (2)
76 TI6-EI506 SPRING RIF VI 9N -~ F 2
27 226-81316 STOPPER SPRING COVER NYF UZRIAT A 2N - (1)
28 05 226-53253 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT AYF DR D)II({1FYYE) (1)
29 04 226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT NF (kR )3 [€))
30 226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASM., LEFT WL S sEN] (1)
3T ZI6-§5101 NEEDLE BAR, LEFT AFI(EXT) @8]
32 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE y-y-1% (1)
33 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN nNF 9E Y [@))]
34 226-82504 SPRING BEARING N R0k (1)
35 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 PR AMARY (1)
36 03 BI402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLANP ASH. 1/4 MFE I T /473 [@))
37 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NYRT AMARY (1)
38 04 226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT nF (3F )93 (1)
39 05 226-93352 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT NE U (3% )I3(4pFIYE) (1)
40 226-85358 NEEDLE BAR ASM., RIGHT WENWICSITSA ] (1)
4T 29685200 SEESAW PLATE I-J-14 [§9)
42 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN NF Ty (1)
43 226-85309 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT NF (X)) (1)
44 B1425-526-000 SCREWN 1/8-44 L=6 AYR ARARY (1)
45 03 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 MR A IF 1/4 93 (1)
1% BI4Z5-576-000 SCREW 178-44 L=6 RUT ANAFY QY]
47 226-82504 SPRING BEARING N Ry (1)
48 226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. NYE 98 (93) (1
49 226-83205 RELEASE PIN COVER YU-2¢° Y74 (1)
50 226-83304 SPRING YY-2b° YN ¥ (1)
51 725-83106 RELEASE PIN VJ-7¢ ¥ [@8)
52 226-83809 SPRING NYE UITIFFAN F (2)
53 226-83007 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION nNE R [@9)]
54 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN ISEAZ A 140 (1)
55 226-84104 SPRING DIIFARINT =N % (2)
56 S5-6080340-SP SCREW 178-44 L=7.9 Y5y 1/8-44 1=2.9 [©3)
57 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET TIVFALYN -N L (n
58 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NIF 9IFIFRRYN - (e )) (1)
59 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT NIE 9IF¥FARYA - (3%7) (1)
60 226-83502 NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH NE 9I59¥ (2)
i} BT705-850-000 STOPPER PIN VSR [¥3)
62 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER IIIFVN - (2)
63 €@-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.03)
64 $§-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 whbIRy 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
65 * 400-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN AF R XE Y (1)
({3 U1 T32-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK & W VeI ASE VAT [@Y]
67 01 932-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B NF 9IFY UYL BT B (@)
68 01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK ¢ NF 925N hra IC (N
69 $§-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FAT2Y 9/64-40 L=7 (2)
70 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT R 1/8-44 L=6.4 @8]
7T SU-0870601-SP TINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H=6.0 ¥ 73y D=8. 73 H=6 7z
72 N§-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 myhy3vL 16/64-28 2
73 226-07105 DRIVING ROD WPV EVIS A 1
74 426-07204 DRIVING ARM ISENVEVISDZ V) S 1
75 $$-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
76 U6 HUP-500E2T00 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 Y DPX5 721 )
77 226-85705 0IL GUARD RUBBER I 93 ACEN IV 1
78 06 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 nY 134 130 2
79 Bi414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER YR -3y B 3 1
80 01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17,1X28X1.5 I-N - 7ML ¥ R T=1.5 1
31 72607303 BUSHIRG RUF TIVL 97 INLARR T
82 226-07402 BUSHING IVERVEVISM AR A5 1
83 226-07006 REAR ARM I aVEVIND AU P 1
84 02 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 2
85 02 HC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 M) YaAYY 134 NM9O 2
36 $8-6152440-3P SCREW 15/64-28 1=23.5 53y 15/64-28 L=23.5 I

NOTE (#&2)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....TYPE §

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.27~31)

04....FOR LH-3188

05....LH-3188-7

06....TYPE G

-6 -

IR

SfE

EL. L 1)
(QT~3IR—T % THETFEL, )
LH-3188/8

LH-3188-7H

GHtA%



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
R TBIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION __ . S N oty
1 02 226-89657 THREAD TENSION ASM.G AMFITY (F)HAN VG 1
2 3 226-89061 THREAD TENSION ASH., S ASEVMICENY L IV E B 1
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD NIV 3 ) (1)
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 1haRe: v (A) (1)
5 226-18300 TERSION RELEASE PIN, B 1hare: v(B) (1)
§ 226-18102 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER IS BYE §))
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 v3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhr#Yh 11/64-40 (2)
g 226-89053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. MSEVNZEIC VMDY INE P (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A B A4 FI-TF - A (1)
1 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 8115 b Favyyy (%)
12 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 : H=11.7 2 vzy D=6 H=11.7 (1)
13 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 AF AMIYIN % (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 AhFavy Foh (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 {14 ¥3-Y% - B (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK Fa-9¥5 @)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ISEVIS MR (2)
18 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1M3-3 N} (2)
19 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AVRY 2F-LA° - N} (1)
20 226-89103 REPOSITIONING LEVER AYHYIAFLUN - (1)
21 B3112-704-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING NE 7 U2 (2)
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE M Faryyvs (74) (2)
23 226-17807 NUT AMMIN 33 7Fy) (1)
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE MAVINET Y (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AMMIN R TYHHYL (1)
76 226-18904 SET SCREW NYISES ZAS VA (1)
27 226-18904 SET SCREW AMNIN ZATRARY? (1)
28 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IIbF3Y” 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B AMMIN 3 FI-%914 B (1)
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST AN 3h0h 4 o (1)
31 226- 18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B YIRS o))
32 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMMIN R TV 73 (2)
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AMNIN 2 Y 7hT- (1)
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AMIN 3 TV 1A (1)
35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AMMIN 2 AN XA ) @)
36 [06-97506 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET, & YIS R VISZLIeN) §))
37 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa 233" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 b7¥ B 3 5X10.5X1 (1)
38 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (S22 M (1
40 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FINS IS TN (1)
41 226-89301 LABEL BART YAV BV YT (1)
42 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ¥ y3y D=6.35 H=2.4 1
43 01 228-35805 TENSION SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 AN (3% )0.8 1
44 226-89202 LEVER PIN SCREW AYRVAFAUN =b0 vy 1
45 NS-5120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhrFvh 3/16-28 1
i§ 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FN 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
47 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH ., NAYUN -9 Y 1
48 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b5y 11/64-40 L=4 1
49 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIt33y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
50 S8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
51 226-87305 REPOSTTIONING LEVER SHAFT N I
52 226-87800 REROSITIONING ARM Y Miba 1
53 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Vb33 11/64-40 L=14 1
54 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 7.5 ¥ v3y D=6.35 =75 1
55 226-87503 SPRING N VI 2
56 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT N YIS Al 1
57 RE-9700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed AbAT 7 2
58 226-87602 SPRING BASE AYHYN Fh R4 1
59 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A%y 3/16-28 L=9 2
60 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE AVHYUN Y 1
61 SD-0640241-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 A= 2.4 ¥ Y2y D=6.35 =2.4 1
62 226-87008 LEAF SPRING ANVIH YN R 1
63 S5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=4 1
64 01 B3128-520-000 TEKSION SPRING MYVINE 1

NOTE (i:&)

Ol....OPTIONAL PARTS
02....TYPE G
03....TYPE §

F 7Y 3 VE &
G B
Stk



5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

£ - THhBILR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ___ DESCRIPTION by oA 4 Gty
1 02 101-88512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT b2 1
2 07 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YEY ) YIMN I3 1
3 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 3
4 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE SBY YRS MR 2
5 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 1=8 4
[ U3 TOT-{Z00T THOUK SHAFT GEAR, A TR 7 4T 7T 0N A A
7 $5-8660530~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 7
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM S ahy ArhA 1
9 09 228-20666 THREAD CUTTER SWING HOQK ASH. IMVIIFY RPN ¥ 2

10 07 BI803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE JEY Y HIMN I3 1
T 07 TOT-0861T PLUNGER BUSHING SET T T IS ¥ AR T
12 *06 226-15462 RUBBER BUSHING ASH. A7 9Ya(hya i) 2
13 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IETEY 11/64-40 L=7 4
14 02 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASHM, YA Y 292N 95(I3) 1
15 $8-7120760~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IILTRY 3/16-28 L=7 2
16 02 CS~T47T0TZ-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 ZTANIT D=I4. T2 W=10 T
17 02 $S-8660530~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
18 01 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey 2
19 01 228-27158 HOOK ASM, VEWYYA{CRIE vl d 2
20 22813505 HOOK M IOk ) (2)
71 TIE=ITIST BUBBIN CASE ASH. F U AGERTR) 7Y €3]
22 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) JRAMFAIIN F(0.3) A Y (2)
23 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE IRAMFI-IN F MRRY (2)
24 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YRAMFI-YT FI-2IRY (2)
25 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE O Vr-X0h MR (2)
76 ZIR=IT3UT SPRING PZESEVREVIOE IS i) (Z)
27 $8-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v73y" 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
28 228-27109 INNER HOOK (SHUTTLE) 7 IO ¥) (2)
29 228-13604 HOOK GIB P ST OhY ) (2)
30 101-12803 SCREW AFTMARY (6)
3T TI8-TTT0S NEEDLE PUSTTTONER YT (ARH ) (27
32 228-14008 SCREW NUYIPREY (4)
33 226-12501 LILYYARN VYTV (IY) (2)
34 02 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2
35 02 228-19908 SPRING THFVE YN R0GhE Y) 2
36 02 728-19809 SHEET T9TTE 99-F (AT ¥) 2
37 02 228-31259 HOOK ASM. HENIAMFIIT (I3 ¥ 2
38 228-16502 HOOK YR YO MY YR (2)
39 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. P A EVIC 2 IS PEIVES (2)
40 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) I PFIIIN (0.3 N (2)
1 TOT-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLIRG SCRE JE{VFI-IN R PR )
42 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YA MFA-17 FI-2IFY (2)
43 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE B U V-2 VAN Y (2)
44 228-27307 SPRING PZIASEVAEVINE YO 05 ) (2)
45 $8-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v33y" 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
a5 728-19403 CAP HOOK YT T IV )ARN ¥ (2]
47 228-19304 HOOK GIB FHE IATTOMY Y1 MEY % (2)
48 101-12803 SCREW AFTIAFS (6)
49 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER NIy O ) (2)
50 228-14008 SCREW NPYTIAFY (4)
5T TIG-TZ501 TTLYYARN VY7 (hN) 2)
52 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v33y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
53 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI% 3 3.7X8X1 2
54 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER P TV (O R) 2
55 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER I IR AMA BT 2
56 T0T-12407 SADDLE TRSTALLING BLOUCK, LOWER TRT 78 AMX 75 A
57 55-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7%y" 15/64-28 1=30 2
58 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FihT TV (A ¥) 2
59 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.03
60 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD 12 e WA P AN 2
51 TZE-13T09 OPENTNG LEVER CRARK FRE TGS (EEh 37 2
62 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nYhrIvh 11/64-40 2
63 €Q-2920000-00 01L WICK 2%y 0.05
64 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN TR FYHYT ¥ 2
65 04 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BT I avrahan -4 B 2
66 15 TOT-{720T THRUST WASHER, F FIT THUREN ATAME 1.4 pA
67 03 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ==} WA TYVY 9,525X9,52 2
68 228-12952 BUSHING IV IHIRBR (YT )y ¥ 2
69 01 228-12606 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT VASAR LIS Z DY o vl 1
70 02 228-19106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AMEUY I 2R A (e Uk 1
7T 0T TI8-TI50T TOUK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BT TE AR JIAA ¥ I
72 02 228-19007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT AMFIY Y 2 A (¥ Oy Y 1
73 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 whET3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
74 226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM, A7 YVA(hYa ) 2
75 226-15108 GASKET BT IV Y 2
TG Z25- 15009 HOUK SHAFT SADDLE COVER ARMEEE L] 7
77 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 N FY 11/64-40 L=8 8
78 22§-15306 FELT HOLDER IV - 2
79 226-15207 FELT b ASAE AL VEI AN 2
80 226-15702 01L ADJUSTING BALL FI2YIFIVEIE -0 2
BT D3T7T-415-B0K PRESSER SPRING FIX EN T M F 7
82 226-15801 01L ADJUSTING SCRER PAEYEVIEVE VA 2
83 226-15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT LR U WY 2V (23) 1
84 226-16254 01L WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT ¥ AVYIIVHII(2Y) 1
85 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3 11/64-40 L=5 2
3 TZ5-13400 WOUK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHIRG BT TIEFER 7z
87 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 Y% b % 8.5X18X1.6 2
88 SK-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uIhITHE Wb 2
89 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE bZ A AR N 2
90 06 228-27653 BOBBIN CASE ASM. B Y Uy -2 (JR)TIE) 1
9T 228-27505 TENSTON SPRIRG JENFayIN (0. 4)79E) [€8)
92 06 228-27703 HOOK ¥ey7 Py YOhty ¥) TR 1
93 01 226-23102 LOWER SHAFT B I3y 7B 1
94 o1 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B YAV I 5V v-Hah B 1
95 01 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B IR JATAMS B(IR) I
98 02 TA-0500601-10 PLUG D=5X5.7 L=6 FX%y D=5X5.4 L=6 T
97 01 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT Yk vy 1
98 01 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MRy 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
99 08 228-13455 HOOK ASM. FIFHE Y)YV 2
NOTE (¥E7S) 01....FOR LH-3188 LE-3188/
FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7H
SELECTIVE PARTS BIREE &

....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3188
....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3188-7
....0PTION PARTS
07....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.31)
08....FOR LH-3188 , JS
09....FOR LH-3188-7 , IS

~ 10 —

LH-3188 3 BiR &R &
LH-3188-7 %R £ 5

F 7 aviRa
LT — R
BIR—-TVTERFTE, )
LH-3188K3,JSH
LH-3188-78JS/H



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
£V Btk

—11-



REF. NO

NOTE

___________________________ DL&Q&L?RLDJU_____"_;”2_{ 4 Qty
1 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y73y 9/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN A7IFaveya fety 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4MAy 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7V Favtyny 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.2 ¥ vy D=8 H=4.2 1
[ 226-T0000 FEED REGULATOR TIIFIEIR 1 |
7 $S-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 W53y 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING bVAFEVASL RO 1
g 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT I RIRIIUN =3 P ({MEDFY) 1

10 01 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ 2 IR0UN -3 7 (M EYY%) 1

1 CS-TO2T2TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, T=10.2 W=12 A7A8% D=10.2W=12 73 T

12 5S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

13 101-98009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIRS -3 HMAS-D 1

14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 El 4hxy 9 1

15 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k%Y 3/16-28 L=9 2

5 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER X ¥ IEIUN - |

17 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

I8 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFIVEY Ry 1

19 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVFATRYE YA % 1

20 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN LA EVAS LA 1

71 729-11503 FEED DIAL b VALERD) 1

22 $8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y" 3/16-28 L=18 1

23 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET VASEIASL SO LY 1

24 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Y 11/64-40 L=8 2

25 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD NF7IBYH 1

75 0% 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAN TITTITHA 1

27 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b2 1/4-40 L=11 2

28 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIEF2Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

29 226-09101 CAM COVER ANV I AR 1

30 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =N A ATIVS OB 1

1 BI610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDIE BLOCK AT A7V BT I

32 $S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyhryFE Wk 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

33 02  228-15609 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4”(6.4MM) AN (YV2.4)1/47(6.43Y) 1

34 03 228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4” ANEVAIIN (T02.4)1/4” 1

35 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. AV 4(3) 1

36 726-09705 FEED BAR P VRS [€))]

37 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK A {7894 (1)

38 $S8-9151440-Cp SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhzE bh 15/64-28 L=14 (1)

33 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 LS4 B % 6. 2X13X1 (1)

40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ul 427 5 1

1 BT604-012-000-& TEED BAR SHAFT TIVEAT 7 T

42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MR%S 1

43 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ANEIVY ) 1

44 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhrFyh 1/8-44 1

45 $S-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 Y53y 1/8-44 L=18 1

46 BISUI-512-000 FEED ROCKER VT 197 I

47 $S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ALIEY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

48 101-06102 BUSHING ANFIIT 7 YIA 2

49 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

50 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. [P ISYAVLICEY! 2

5T CQ-2520000-00 OIL WITK K57 0,76

52 04  226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B ANFIVA B 1

53 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 k%3 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

54 103-15505 PLATE A7) FI0Ey 4174 2

55 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S VAREVACEEY Vi B 2

56 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK TS I

57 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyRrFyh 9/32-28 1

58 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

59 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 'H=7 ¥ V3y D=9 N=7 1

60 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ANMAT) VYIrhy 1

61 T03-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASK. VS ERSE LV I

62 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YWEI3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

63 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE I2VF3-1944 V{4 1

64 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE avFa-7 0.09

65 B1653-470-000 PIN BT wee v 1

NOTE (73

01....FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -0B

02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188

(SEE P.27~31)

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188-7

(SEE P.27~31)
04....FOR LH-3188
05....FOR LH-3188-7

~-12 -

LH-3188-7-WB, -OBH
LH-3188 53 77 — I iR iy
(QT~3R—=VTHBBF I, )
LH-3188-7 s ' — TR &
QRI~3NR=TJTHBBEBTEW, )
LH-318858

LH-3188-754



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- RY 5 OEIR

W Ak

@wvv%g@ )10

wm

(se]

wm

]
[y

- 13~



REF. NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ . [ AR S A Qty
1 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FHI7E Ln - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW RRITF LN - MY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
4 22%-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. HI7r hA(3) 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASHM. LY 7y 33k 9(73) 1
6 116-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK SN €}
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER LE7S 44 (n
8 116-067309 E-RING S ALY MV (n
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF &MA7 5 (N

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD Ly 7y aak (D

11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT [N 2

12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 4bA7 5 2

13 % 229-08909 HINGE SCREW Ly 7 oaak v vy 1

14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1

15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK 132 Al MY/ 1

16 161-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL Ly T LYEYR - 1

17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 o vy D=6 H=3,2 1

18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF 4MA7 5 3

19 * 229-20201 " RETURN SPRING IPIRALHED IN % 1

20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ARINAL AT 1

21 01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ¥R 1

22 02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM, $I2NATA(73) 1

23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE $32NA A (n

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE Y- 57" 5y Y) (D

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE J{Y-F1-7 (D

26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW U{Y- tYhxy @)

27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyHr+IL 3/16-32 2

28 02 D3164-555-B60  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TUH-A4T 2

29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEYT N W IYIA 4 |

31 02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER ¥avayvitr 1

33 02 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR FIIRIATE Y 1

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN A0 Ve y 1

26 * 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A IFIveyRy” 1

37 % 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HIFIVEYRY F9) 1

38 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHITVHAE Y 1

39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AL FI-EYN % 1

40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Tk - 1

41 * 400-17058 PRESSER BAR HOLDER LR RS ML 1

42 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FIIH YA 1

44 03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” XL 29AHI2.4(23)1/4" 1

45 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LI 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 02 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa XY 11/64-40 L=h 1

NOTE (FE0) Ol....FOR LH-3188 LH-3188/
02....FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7/H

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.27~31)

— 14 —

T~3IR—=Y THBT X, )



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-17)

Y EEBR (LH-3188-7H)

-15 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION (S ST O Qty
1 $5-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=7.5 YW¥733° 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE M IR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. N -AZY° 7 43 2
4 228-20153 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. B b 9AZHHL B(/3) 2
5 228-20104 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B N UAZFHI B (2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE AMYT FI5RIHFT (Z)
7 $S-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 A2y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 $S-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,3 oyhok Abh 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
9 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 NA2¥" 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 0} 228-20203 THREAD PRESSER G IMYI G 2

I1 01  228-20302 COUNTER KNIFE G I7{AZ G 2

12 $5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IILTEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

13 58-5121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 Y7 HE A 3/16-28 L=12 1

14 226-54800 STOPPER, A PR VIS MV ANE 1

15 101-16804 SHAFT MY 2-N -y s 1

16 SS=7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YWt732y 15/64-28 L=16 2

17 B3418-180-000 SPRING V- - At 1

18 101-17208 TENSION D1SC RELEASE PLATE ¥IhY44 1

19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 = H=2.7 2 viy D=6 H=2.7 1

20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. PARVINVPINSLE AU S D) 1

21 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 %5 11/64-40 L=9.5 (M

22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM ¥IhIIF (1)

23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ 3-8 -y MYsR 4 (1)

24 101-17109 BUSHING ¥FHIIF A3 (1)

25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7° )y kv 3,0X20 (1)

26 * 400-12461 STOPPER PLATE VAN By AbINT (& I

27 §S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

28 * 58-6111052-TP SCREW w7 HE Wb 1

29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=7 AF3ANGY D=14.,72 W=7 73 1

30 5S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L='3.5 A2y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAN EIER I

32 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 7MY D=7 W=8 /3 2

34 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 (4)

35 101-16903 SPRING FI-N-IY oAtk 1

36 WP-G753016-5Z WASHER 7.5X16.0%3.0 LS ¥ % 7.5X16X3 I

37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. AR 2-1 -3 73 1

38 58-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k7% 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)

39 D2430-555-800 SNAP RING BAI-5 37 Chvye (1)

40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK ARY 2-h - (1)

41 D2428-555-B00-A  CAM ROLLER SHAFT HAD-5 3°7 (1)

43 D2427-555-800-B  CAM ROLLER BAD-5 (1

43 NW-60650001-SP NUT M5 oyhs3Yh M5X0.8 192 2

44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT N ouF (b)) 1

45 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k323" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

16 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN HI7r 77 2

47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. Vs r(s3) 1

48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A INGZA VYN (1}

49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Vy329vy B (1)

50 5S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsE bb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

51 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 S¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)

52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 2 viy D=6.5 H=3 2

53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT yh yrF (3%) 1

54 58-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k533" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM, 3 a-N Y14 93 1

56 K-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT VIVATR 2

57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NS vyt 14P 1

58 58-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k733" 15/64-28 L=10 2

59 B3041-980-000 SPRING AHITH VN - HIIN % 1

50 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ afvhyh 1

51 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE EVIS AL I

62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER yyn YYE - I 1

63 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 1

64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% ¥ 2 5X10.5X1 1

65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN YN 2

56 02" 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFL 71 AX 2

67 02  226-55401 THREAD PRESSER ¥z 2

NOTE (3 3d) 01....TYPE G Gk
02....TYPE S SiE#

- 16 —



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168—17)
B EE Y BEdg (LH—-3188-7H)

—-17 -



SN0 _NOTE. _PARTNO. .. DESCRLPTION ___ . LA S S Gty
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIAIIZAIF(232) 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ Y7479 ZyFan - (1)
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT XY M4 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE T XIRIV Iy FR A (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YY) 240Fy (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥YIRIY ZAVFEN % (1)
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT Ry (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FAT2%Y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 277 %%7 Afva-v (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH YA IUZA)F (1)

11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE YIUZIF 14 (1)

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER I XTIV ALY FINT ~ (1)

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash 4

14 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 2

15 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIb7%Y 11/64-40 L=7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X] t7¥ 7 % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER SR VAV N 1

18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ VYIRIIR0 XY 24V 1

19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ARSI VL P | 1

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e F % 6X10.5X1 4

21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsE Wb 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00C  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN TR Yurey 1

23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EX 4&bAT 4 2

24 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Y53y 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NRE D 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥ % 6.2X13X1 2

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Ly 589voy5y 1

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L 7Y IRIILE YD 1

29 S5-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAT 23 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER IS Al i 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 eI % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) I XIAIIVVI(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ YIA70vr(1) 1

34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 PN R 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 S§-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Y73y 3/16-28 L=7 1

37 ¥ 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N ITUN =ZRIN - 1

38 S5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1

39 * 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK IS %) 1

40 # 262-26209 SPRING SV EPAEV SN 1

41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION b =n 207 1

- 18 —



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—3188~17)

74 )3 R (LH-3188~7H)

35 36 37 38

- 19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTILON _____ LA S S Quy _ |
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. JLN =YV (73) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER TLN - HN° - (N
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FATIFY M3X0.5 L=6 (1
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EI¥ 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 (1
5 $D-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2" V%Y D=6.5 H=3.2 ()
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A UiV VY7 A (D
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW TILNEY A FhY (1
8 111-190707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN A VRS - (1)
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TN =n % (1)

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 UYH7FI 11/64-40 (D
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A TIN T b A §))
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B ULA T LB (1
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 74N YU 4N (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN AN =YL IV S (1
15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FYE YALYE (N
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b o-by VRV 17-0.16 Y (0.04)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥y7 ra-y (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE VECANEYATZ 6 N N A (1N
19 WS-0316002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 NF B % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3)

20 SK-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 233" M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

21 11T-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR UAN DY IRT- (D

22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR ATAMYF (1)

23 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vy 1/8-44 1,=2.5 (2)

24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavarh 2

25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

26 NS-6050310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyh739h 9/64-40 1

27 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 A VEYy" D=5 H=3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 UAN -9y 7(2) (73) 1

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASH. DESAEE S 4 /A 1

30 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyh7E bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EF AMA7 3.2 2

32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT . AN -YVIy 1

33 SS-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 YVEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7 b % 3.7X8X1 2

35 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” LN - 1

36 01 102-09500 WIPER iR - 1

37 01 102-09807 WIPER 74N - 1

38 01 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1

NOTE (#:z2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER &

- 20 -



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rt SR

-~921 —



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION . LA T | aty
1 *k 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 777 I3p 1
2 RG-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0yy s 1
3 §8-4111815-Sp SCREW 11/64 L=18 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=18 9
4 182-16703 OIL TANK V0%V 1
5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 IYH7FIyh 11/64-40 2
§ 226-20355 OIL PIPE ASH. A7 XA {7 (%) 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASM. PR FUNASANEEY] 1
8 226-20702 OIL TUBE Xavahy 1
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B AvYarne 17° k41 B 1

10 S§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE AV a3y AN 1
12 b §8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k723 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oYy 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AU7 Xayaayviyz 1
15 SS-4111215-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATEy 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyh7ryh 11/64-40 1
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 3-7" 7778 A 7Ihp 2
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AY7T 2YanFaneyy 1
19 S5-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M3Y 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 DYH7Yh 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Yavravidz 1
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 733" 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 % 400-12577 PIPE HOLDER AY7T BV aune 47° h¥x 1
24 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT a3y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER AvYagn 1Y-vitx 1
26 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 33" 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILENE AvYagn 19—y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION Yaay ¥ 1
29 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 vi#72y° 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-2r ¥ 73 1
31 Bi1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥z-ar ¥ by 1
32 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.= 6.8 vht7%3 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 DYAsIYN 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE INAVIAVINEC W 1
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ¥72y° 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 B1834-512-000-A  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2Y3- F3-¥Y3Y° 1
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myHhsHyh 11/64-40 1
38 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F2-7"VvEVEY 1
40 01 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VvryEy 1
41 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.05
42 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.08
43 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥ava Lyryey 3
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7° 0.51
46 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.4
47 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.0

48 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.21
49 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.15
50 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"Vyryiy 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7707 Y- 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY Y- AIn 3 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 779V Y- dryty 1
54 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 23 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.02
56 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AYIY N 47 1
57 SS§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Aty 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZAVINV 3
58 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE A7 ¥1yay 4h 1
60 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W72y 9/64-40 L=6 1
61 226-86455 NEEDLE BAR NIF 9E Xxa9an 4Y-vryT Y 1
62 B3534-012-000 GASKET NVE Y 1
63 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.02
64 02 226-19704 OILING JOINT oy 7 1
65 0l  226-19704 OILING JOINT ¥1vayx ¥ 1
66 02 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7VyryRy” 1

NOTE (732) 01....FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7H/
02....FOR LH-3188 LH-3188/

- 22 —



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
POV S A= - R EREBR

1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. ATAMIN - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A AN -B AV Y 1
3 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A BMIA -B 74 73 (13
4 110-76809 BELT COVER B AT AN -B (D
5 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AR BN - Y- 2
6 WP-0501016-SC WASHER ~5X10.5X1 Y5¥ I ¥ 5X10.5X1 2
7 $S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ARy 11/64-40 1=12 2
8 ¥ $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=15.5 v7%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4 5%8 . 5X1 N 3% ¥ % 4.5%8.5X1 3

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7% % 3 5X10.5X1 3

1 SK-34T2000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TRy D=4.1 L=20 7

12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% 7 % 5X10.5X1 2

13 114-15866 BGBBIN WINDER COMPL AMIFIYF IV Y 1

14 110-78250 THREAD TENS10N BRACKET ASM. ANRMIFIIIR 98 4 1YY (D

15 $$-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWeFFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK Fi-397 )]

17 B3129-012-B0G THREAD TENSION SPRING {}F2-Y A % B (D

18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 13- P} (hH

19 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 $a' 3% 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b 91 Myrgs (1)

21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE Y- T4 @8]

22 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER e vy (1)

23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 V5 D=4.9 H=2.6 (D

24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 TRy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (D

25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y3 b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (n

76 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YhE7Ey D=4.8 L=25 p)

27 01 228-37553 BOBBIN DEVICE ARIVGFIYT ) (AAD ¥) 1

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE LAY MFIOTR 08 (Y7 0) (N

29 $$-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhLT3Fy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1

30 * 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK FTEVs (4)

31 * 229-29004 THREAD TENSTON SPRING S EIESE ¢

32 * 229-28808 NUT P EVAS A (2)

33 $§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" %Y 11/64-40 L=5 (D

34 ¥ 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ 21 MYId (n

35 * 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER 4% 317 A (1)

36 228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER P AR (1)

37 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 vy D=4.9 H=2.6 (n

38 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 YALTFY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (N

39 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 v59" 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

40 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v % 3 5X10.5X1 2

a1 SK-3482500-3C WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 =25 W73y D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (FE72)

01....FOR JE

- 23 -

JER



13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
TR - BT BIR

KEF, NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. ...
1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR: ASM. 773 Y0 (H3) 1
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR AL ) (D
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $HIT B (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $HIT A (2)
5 SH-0081001-SD  SCREW b5AZY M8 L=10 (1)
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL SN 2 e (1
8 110-24106 SPRING Y TE o MFYN % (1
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E 2347 10 (n
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. L 7FAFY IR UIHNF (73) (1)
11 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD ¥ 7yaay s (D)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyh7Ivh M6 132 (2)
13 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PARY (2)
14 SH-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhrE b (1)
15 226-22104 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 7754 IY%° B 1
16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASN. v 7r1A(73) I
17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER L TR - (1)
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT LY TRATY (1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L¥ 77453 A (1)
20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE v¥ 7744 (1)
21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT b¥ 7 Ay T (D
22 S#-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayhrE hh M6 L=12 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD YF T AYE 9 1
24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 77 IA NI A 1

— 94 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
FOrsERR (1)

1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASHM. ARAFYIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASH. 1MFYF (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MAFYT (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARAFH Y AN (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMIFF TET 1A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER NTF 9(91) @)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMIFE OYE 5 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AP AFANT VA (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMIFANT VI ()4 1 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMAFANTVIAIT (1)

IT 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE TN TV FA0T & 4 (1)

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 10875 9 (4) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMETLR A {4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S E VL (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYEITY Srvyay (4)

16 720-30804 SPOOL REST FINT 25 A (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v313y° M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhs+Yh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 Y3779 MAK0.7 233 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3y M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FA* I3y M4X0.7 L=20 n

24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 oyHIFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [S200 R (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N3V I 5 16.4%26.6X3.2 n

27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 uyHs+yh M16X1.5 1y2 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhr+yh M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)




15.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (FOR JH, JS)
RILEEBGR (2) (JH, ISH)

b
o

—15

@l;
1 84@ 1 84£ @_1 3

REF. NG NOTE _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION S S A Qy _
1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MaFYIF(23) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 a5H5 (2)
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMAFE IIMF (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1MFH k1 1 A (1)
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMAFE v (1) (1)
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MaFE ¥ 5 (1)
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMAFE (38 (1)
8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INE VAN (4)
9 229-31000 SPOOL PIN INEVIr W] (4)

10 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AbX95¥ 30yyay (4)

11 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1M9¥95% 5 (4)

12 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v71%y" M6 L=15 (4)

13 SK-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FN 22y M5 L=14 (2)

14 NK-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrHIh M5 (2)

15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [S2 (2)

16 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NMAF R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

17 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhy3yh M16X1.5 192 (1)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myhrFIh M5 (4)

19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MaFh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1haru57 (73) (2)

- 26 -



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
R — Ui —ER (1)
LH-31887

¥ - - -Standard spec. BE{#
Needie gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog Presser Foot asm,
B it | B’ OB B & 2
(Tip-divided)
4 (BBAEHN)
Code E
a-F 1 I
L =S B
inch|{ mm (Ref.,No.,i Part No,., |Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part WNo,
B 7 3.2
C | %32]| 4.0
0 | 34¢| 4.8 1 226-25305 8 228-%15401 15 228-16557
E | 7432 5.5 2 226-25404 9 228-15500 16 228-16656
F |1 6.4 3 226-25503 10 228-15609 17 228-16755
G | 943q9| 741 4 226-25602 11 228-15708 18 228-16854
H | S1g] 7.9 5 226-25701 12 228-15807 19 228-16953
K | 3% 9.5 € 226-25800 13 228-15906 20 228-17050
L (W {127 7 226-26006 14 228-16003 21 228-17159
M | S8 |15.9
N [ 34 (190
Qa |1 25 .4
Stitch spec.——i—- Spec.common
I 3
g & . fig: 313 X e
Needle gauge size Feed dog Presser Foot asm,
(with Thread Trimmer)
t B By (R YA D)
(Tip-divided)
9 (BHR%HN)
Code ’ ===\ :
a-F _ @:%?
2t — "
inch mm |Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No,.
A 330 2.4 —
B | 1 3.2 22 226-30107 40 102-22255
C | S535) 40| 23 226-30206 41 102-22354
D |3g| 4.8 214 226-30404 42 226-40353
E | 7732 5.6 25 226-20503 43 226-40452
F | 6.4 26 226-30602 44 101-52957
6 | 935 7 27 226-30800 45 226-40759
H | S4gl 7.9 28 226-30909 46 226-40858
K |34 8.5 29 226-31006 47 226-40957
W | 11|11 30 226-31105
L | Vo |12.7 31 226-31303 48 226-41252
W |5 |15.9 32 226-31402 49 226-41351
N 134 {190 33 226-31501 50 226-41450
P |78 |22.2 34 226-31709
Q 1 25 .4 35 226-31808 51 226-41757
R (115|286 36 226-31907
S 14131.8 37 226-32004
T |134|349| 38 226-32103
U |1 14138 39 226-32202
Stitch spec.| S ﬁ ‘ﬁ
gt % G

- 97 —




REF. NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION vV oA 4 aty

1 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) NITE(AMUFY)3/16”7 (4. 88M 1
2 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) NITRAMEIFI)T/327(5.6MH 1
3 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 PITR(AMNIFY)1/47 (6, 4MM) 1
4 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.1MM) MAAIEYIVI/32” (7. IMK 1
5 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) MAE ({MIFY)5/167 (7.9 1
6 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9.5MM) MR ({M5DF3)3/87 (9. 5N 1
7 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2” (12.7MM) MAEAMEIFYI/27 (12,780 1
3 228-15401 FEED DOG D=2.4 3/16 (4.8M) A7UN (Ih2.4)3/16"(4.83) 1
9 228-15500 FEED DOG D=2.4 7/32 (5.6M) 790 (302.4)7/327(5.639 1

10 228-15609 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4”(6.4MM) AN (Y02.4)1/4"(6.43)) 1

11 228-15708 FEED DOG D=2.4 9/32 (7.1M) I (W2 . 497327 (7. 130 1

12 228-15807 FEED DOG D=2.4 5/16 (7.9M) A7IN (I02.4)5/167(7.93) 1

13 228-15906 FEED DOG 3/8 D=2 .4 F79M (302.4)3/87(9.53)) 1

14 228-16003 FEED DOG 1/2 D=2 .4 A7IN (Yh2.4)1/27 (12,739 1

15 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 F¥ULY avA¥12.4(23)3/16” 1

16 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 7/32 UV 20r¥12.4(53)7/327 1

17 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” XUV aUAYI2,4(73)1/4” 1

18 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 XUV 29412.4(73)9/32" 1

19 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 XUV 29A¥12,4(93)5/16” 1

20 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) LY 294912 .4(43)3/8” 1

21 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FRUVI avtt12 . 4(73)1/27 1

22 226-30107 FEED DOG 1/8” (3.2MM) 2790 1/8” (3. 24M) 1

23 226-30206 FEED DOG 5/32” (4.CMM) 2790 5/32” (4. 0MM) 1

24 226-30404 FEED DOG 3/16” (4.8MM) A7IN 37167 (4. 8MM) 1

25 226-30503 FEED DOG 7/32” (5.6MM) A7IN 7/327(5.6MM) 1

26 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 F7IN 1747 (6. 4N ) 1

27 226-30800 FEED DOG 9/32” (7.1MM) 279N 9/327 (7. IMM) 1

28 226-30909 FEED DOG 5/16” (7.9MM) A7IN 57167 (7. 9MM) 1

29 226-31006 FEED DOG 3/8” (9.5MM) A79n 3/8” (9, 5MM) 1

30 226-31105 FEED DOG 7/16” (11.1MM) 279N 77167 (11. 1MM) 1

31 226-31303 FEED DOG 1/2” (12.7MH) AUV 1727 (12, 7M0) 1

32 226-31402 FEED DOG 5/8” (15.9MH) 2790 5/8” (15, 9MM) 1

33 226-31501 FEED DOG 3/4” (19.1MM) A7Un3/47 (19, 1MM) 1

34 226-31709 FEED DOG 7/8” (2.2MM) A7Un 7/87 (2. 2MK) 1

35 226-31808 FEED DOG 1”7 (25,4MM) 270017 (25, 4MM) 1

36 226-31907 FEED DOG 1.1/8" (28.6MM) 1790 1-1/87(28 . 6MN) 1

37 226-32004 FEED DOG 1.1/4” (31.4MM) A7IN 1-1/4” (31.4MM) 1

38 226-32103 FEED DOG 1.3/8” (34.9MM) 2798 1-3/8”(34.9MM) 1

39 226-32202 FEED DOG 1.1/2” (38.1MM) A7IN 1-1/27 (38, 1M4) 1

40 102-22255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8” ¥ 1vt¥T 73 1/8” 1

41 102-22354 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32” S 19F%L 7% 5732 I

42 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEULY 29¥2(73)3/167 (4. 1

43 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. XUV avt¥r(73)7/327(5. 1

44 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” ¥4I (2.0) 1/4 73 1

45 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $XULY avt¥1(23)9/327 (7. 1

46 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FX9V3T 2L (23)5/167 (7. 1

47 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7Ly 294¥1(23)3/87(9.5 1

48 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy vk (23)1/27 (12, 1

49 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEUVY A (73)5/87(15. 1

50 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 339V avA¥r(23)3/4”(19. 1

51 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEoLY AT (73)17(25. 40 1

- 98 —



T — Ve —RR (2)

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)

LH-3188-7R8 % - -Standard spec. E%iE
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog Needle clamp asm,Left | Needle clamp asm Right
(with Thread Trimmer) | (with Thread Trimmer)
M SR CRYM) Y (&) i B8 i B(E)E
@
Code .4 E
WY
a-F
ok 2
inch| mm {Ref,No.| Part No, |Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref,No. Ref.No. Part No.
B | s 3.2 —
¢ | 5739 4.0
D 31| 4.8 1 226-60401 228-21201 15 B1402-528-DAL-A 22 B1402-528-DAR-A
E 1739 5.6 2 226-60500 228-21300 16 B1402-528-EAL 23 B1402-528-EAR
F 7 6.4 3 226-60609 10 228-21409 17 B1402-528-FAL-A 24 B1402-528-FAR-A
G 9732 7.1 4 226-60708 11 228-21508 18 B1402-528-GAL 25 B1402-528-GAR
H 5H1e| 7.9 5 226-60807 12 228-21607 19 B1402-528-HAL-A 26 B1402-528-HAR-A
K 34 9.5 6 226-60906 13 228-21706 20 B1402-528-KAL-A 27 B1402-528-KAR-A
L 7] 12.7 7 226-61102 14 228-21805 21 B1402-528-LAL 28 B1402-528~LAR
m 5% [15.9 —
N |34 191 —
1 25.4 —
Stitch spec.—i- Spec.common Spec.common
g8 K& — fERtE frRitE
G *
Needle gauge size Feed dog Presser Foot asm,.
OB * U K Bz (/)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
.4 (BHAEEN) (BHA%IN)
Code E g
a-F 1 ] [
A EEH: | £BH
inch| mm |Ref.No.| Part No., |Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No.
A 1330] 2.4 -
B /8 3.2 29 226-65103 45 102-2225%
C 5732 4.0 30 102-37907 46 102-22354
D 316| 4.8 31 102-38004 47 226-40353 57 228-16557
E 17301 5.6 32 102-38103 48 226-40452 58 228-16656
F a 6.4 33 102-38202 49 101-52957 59 228-16755
G 979 | 7.1 34 102-38301 50 226-40759 60 228-16854
H S16| 7.9 35 102-38400 51 226-40858 61 228-16953
K 34 9.5 36 102-38509 52 226-40957 62 228-17050
W | 746|110 37 101-68300 -
L Iz 12.7 38 101-38707 53 226-41252 63 228-17159
M 54 |15.9 39 102-38806 54 226-41351
N 3 [19.1 40 102-38905 55 226-41450
P |75 |22.2 4 101-68706
Q 1 25 .4 42 102-38002 56 226-41757
R |1l5|28.6 43 101-68904
s {14 131.8 44 101-69001
T {1375|34.9
u |11lp1381
Stitch spec.| S ¥r -4
g B |c *

- 29




REF.NO  NOTE __ PARTMO. DESCRIPTION by Ao Qty
1 226-60401 THROAT PLATE 3/16” 1MEUINYLH(3/167) 1
2 226-60500 THROAT PLATE 7/32” 1h3In14(7/327) 1
3 226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 1RINDLA(1/47) 1
4 226-60708 THROAT PLATE 9/32” 1MEINY14(9/327) 1
5 226-60807 THROAT PLATE 5/16” 1MUY 14(5/167) 1
6 226-60908 THROAT PLATE 3/87 1MEINYLR(3/87) I
7 226-61102 THROAT PLATE 1/2” 1MINI4H(1/27) 1
8 228-21201 THREAD CUTTING FEED DOG 3/16 IMEIATIN (Y12.4)3/16” 1
9 228-21300 FEED DOG 7/32 D=2.4 IMEVAZIN (I02.4)7/32” 1

10 228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4” AMEIAIYN (902.4)1/47 1
1 228-21508 FEED DOG D=2.4 9/32 1NXIAIIN (NR2.4)8/327 1
12 228-21607 FEED DOG D=2.4 5/16 AMEVAIYN (YN2.4)5/16” 1
13 228-21706 FEED DOG 3/8 D=2.4 TEDFIUN (312.4)3/8” 1
14 228-21805 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/2” AREVAZYN (¥02.4)1/27 (12 I
15 B1402-528-DAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT MPF A A Y 3/16 43 1
16 BT402-528-FAL NEEDLE CLANMP ASN, 7/32 MFNA X T 7/32 7% I
17 B1402-528-FAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 NN A bR Y 1/4 43 1
18 B1402-528-GAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT VISP RZ B W 1
19 B1402-528-HAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 MV R ¥R Y 5/16 43 1
20 B1402-528-KAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 MBI X ey 3/8 43 1
21 B1402-528-LAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASH., LEFT 1/27 MM XY 17273 I
22 B1402-528-DAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT MR R 3F 3/16 43 1
23 B1402-528-EAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 MM A I T7/32 43 1
24 B1402-528-FAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 MM A IX 1/4 43 1
25 B1402-528-GAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT MF R IF 43 1
26 B1402-528-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAWP ASK. 5/16 MM A I¥ 5/16 73 1
27 B1402-528-KAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 MV A 3¥ 3/8 43 1
28 B1402-528-LAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASY., RIGHT 1/2” MPF R IF 1/2 43 1
29 226-65103 FEED DOG 1/8” IMEVAZYN (¥N1.4)1/87 (3. 1
30 102-37907 FEED DOG 5/32 1h5VA7IN 230 5/32 1
31 102-38004 FEED DOG 3/16 1MEVE2IN 297 3716 I
32 102-38103 FEED DOG 7/32 IbEVEZIN 290 7/32 1
33 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 1MV 79N 290 1/4 1
34 102-38301 FEED DOG §/32 1N¥U7YN 2390 9/32 1
35 102-38400 FEED DOG 5/16 AMEYAZIN 290 5/16 1
36 102-38500 FEED DOG 3/8 INXIA7UN 290 3/8 I
37 101-68300 FEED DOG 7/16” 1MEUAPYN (2) 7/16 1
38 101-38707 FEED DOG 1/2” 1hEA7IN 1/2 1
39 102-38806 FEED DOG 5/8” {M¥It7YN 5/8 1
40 102-38905 FEED DOG 3/4 AMEVE7YN 3/4 1
41 10T-68706 FEED DOG 7/8” 1MV (2) 7/8 1
42 102-38002 FEED DOG 17 M348 147 1
43 101-68904 FEED DOG 1-1/8” AMEVAZYN (2) 1-1/8 1
44 101-69001 FEED DOG 1-1/4” 1MUY (2) 1-1/4 1
45 102-22255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8” I av¥ 3 1/8” 1
a6 102-22354 PRESSER FOOT ASN. 5/32” Y IUHYT 73 5732 I
47 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRIVY 2195¥1(43)3/16” (4. 1
48 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM, PRI 29H¥T(43)7/327 (5. 1
49 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” 3T (2.0) 1/4 43 1
50 225-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3X0L Y 299x(93)9/327 (7, 1
51 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASN, PRIV 29831 (23)5/167 (7. 1
52 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥RULY 29141(23)3/87 (9.5 1
53 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. XLy 29y (43)1/27 (12, 1
54 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM., XL 29441(43)5/8” (15, 1
55 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 39V 29y (43)3/4”(19. 1
56 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASH. XUV 2949 (43)17 (25 .40 1
57 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 XUV avt¥12.4(23)3/16” 1
58 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 XUV avF¥r2.4(23)7/327 1
59 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4” XUV 2912 .4(3)1/4” 1
60 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 3X0VY avH¥r2,4(23)9/32” 1
61 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 FEYLY 2912.4(73)5/16" I
62 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) XYLy 29912 .4(23)3/8” 1
63 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) XUV a9i¥12.4(93)1/2” 1

-30 -



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)
Ty —ViE—ER (3)

Needle gauge size Bed Stide asm, Bed Slide asm.
(with Tread Trimmer) (without Tread Trimmer -stitch spec.F)
# B BYRCA) (RY9F) BUE (8) (ROVE-Fif)
Bed Sltide asm. Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm, Bed Stide asm,.
Code ( Left ) ( Right ) ( Left ) ( Right )
-t FOYBVE(E) A FOYBVE(H) A RUR(E)HE BYE(E) A
inch|] mm |Ref.No.| Part No. {Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref No.| Part No. |Ref,No.| Part MNo.
B 1,g13.2
5 4 S 1 226-50857 4 226-50352 7 226-01058 10 226-00555
K [ 3819.5
L [ 1rp12.7
Y s s 2 226-50956 8 226-50451 8 226-01157 11 226-00654
N |3 [19.1
q 1 |25.4 3 226-51053 6 226-50550 9 226-01256 12 226-00753
741K
Needle gauge size Front Hetal Inner Metal Needie gauge size Wiper
OB oA g N LA ) T4 R~
Code ﬁ Code ‘ﬂﬁ \;E
a-¥ @ 7 3-F
inch| mm |Ref, No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. inch| mm [Ref.No.| Part No.
B log)3.2 A 1 332]2.4
S S S 13 B1802-512-0A0-A 15 B1803-515-0A0 S S 5 17 102-09203
M| 5gl15.9 K |38 9.5
N | 34 (191 W Iel11.1
S 5 S 14 B1802-512~0AB 16 101-12357 S 5 5 18 102-09500
u 11170381 W |53 [15.9
N L3 |19.1
S s S 19 102-09807
P i/g 122.2
Q 1 25 .4
S S S 20 102-08908
S {114 |31.8
BRI -
iz Thro 1 e(with- Feed dog(witha Throa fateo(with-
Needle gauge size outr TahtrepadatTrim;er) Thread Tgrimmtrert) Trhretadertimmsrt)
& SHECRIE) Y REE) SR(REM)
Code ﬂg
3-F
inch| mm {Ref.No.{ Part No. |Ref.No,| Part No, |Ref.No.| Part No,
D |36 4.8 17 228-35003 19 228-355567 21 228-35201
F 1/4 6.4 18 228-35102 20 228-35656 22 228-35300
Needle gauge size Feed dog{with Presser Foot asa. Feed Dog Screw
"~ Thread Trimmer)
B 08 (4914) # & () RV B EHRU
Code
a-F
inch| mm . . |Ref No, Part No. Ref .No. Part No.
D |316]4.8 23 106-91053 25 B1524-512-DBH 27 $S5-6580710-TP
F 1/4 6.4 24 106-98652 28 B1524-512-FBE 28 $5-6580710-TP

-31 -




REF. NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ T Qty

1 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AP VLR (RS D) A3 1
2 226-50956 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. LMFYZA V1R(LR D) BIR 1
3 226-51053 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C LRFYZA VLR(ER D) o3 1
4 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A LREYZN DIH(3F ) AV3 1
5 226-50451 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AhFYZA V1R(3F ) B3 1
8 226-50550 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH., C NN ITR(IF ) OF% 1
7 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN VLR(RR Y) AV 1
8 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN ULH (R Y) BY3 1
9 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN DLR(ER Y) €)% 1
10 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN IH(3F ) A23 1
11 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASH. AN )TH(IF ) BIS 1
12 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C AN I(H(3F ) O3 1
13 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YEY ) IIAL 73 1
14 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YAV SIRAN 43 1
15 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE IEY ) FIARL I3 1
6 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE YE TIIAEN 7S I
17 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” AN - 1
18 102-09500 WIPER 74N - 1
19 102-09807 WIPER TAN - 1
20 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1
71 228-35003 THROAT PLATE Z (P=4) 3/16 Fr-YAINIABZ(P=4)3/16" I
22 228-35102 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 1/4 Fr-YAIN){R(P=4)1/4" 1
23 228-35557 FEED DOG ASM. 3/16 FI-VATAIIN (13)3/16” 1
24 228-35656 FEED DOG ASM. 1/4 FI-VATAIIN (93)1/4” 1
25 228-35201 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 3/16 FI-YA7{MINI{4(P=4)3/16 1
76 378-35300 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 1/4 Fr-VEIANEINAE(P=4)1/4" 1
27 106-91053 FEED DOG 3/16” ASM. FI-YATAMSYAIUN 3/1679% 1
28 106-98652 FEED DOG 1/4 ASM. FI-VA7ANEIAIIN 1/4 73 1
29 B1524-512-DBH  PRESSER FOOT 3/16 ASM. AHL 3/16 (M)A -¥%) 73 1
30 B1524-512-FBE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” A¥1 1/4 73 1
31 SS-6580710-TP  SCREW b5 1
32 $5-6580710-TP  SCREW ' b2y 1

-39 —



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
REREHRY A D

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

Iin this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
mlace your orders.,

TEEFNE, #%Rev. No . HEISB{E AW,
BRNEREARVEBDHAL, HRENERETS, JHYTEET.
29170107

No.1048-[04] - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBEfS/D:0bsoleted partsHBRE/E:ErratumilE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No,. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, 1
No. | B [No. il % * INo. | & |No. il &
D 03 2 341100-04109 Al 04 2 341229-01805
A c4 2 64 1400-21415
D 03 4 30|110-32562 Al 04 4 301229-37965
A| 04 6 651400-15144

D | 03 10 12{5S-8151150-SP

04 10 12226-15462
04 12 18(229-11804
04 12 201229-12000
04 14 11229-07802
04 14 131229-08909
04 14 191229-20201
04 14 36,229-07505
04 14 371229-07604
04 14 411400-17058

03 12 18{110-09909
03 12| 20(110-52701
03 14 11110-71800
03 147 131110-07101
03 14 191110-1820G7
03 14| 36/110-71602
03 14 37|110-71701
03 1441 41|1226-08004

03 16| 261226-54701 04 16 26 1400-12461
03 16| 28 (88-2110930-SP 04 18 28{88-6111052-TP
03 18| 37(111-00500 04 18 37,229-52501
03 18| 39 |B1506-352-000 04 18 391262-26407

03 18] 40(135-15606

63 22 1/B3530-555-000
03 22| 12/8S-6121610-SP
03 221 23|226-19902

03 23 8/55-6121610-SP
63 23| 30/B3126-012-000
03 23| 31|B3129-012-B00
03 23| 32|B3125-012-000
03 23| 34|110-78102

03 23| 35{B3211-555-000
03 25 ALL PARTS-%2 ¥
03 26 ALL PARTS-%2

04 18] 40]262-26209
04 22 11229-24708
04 22! 12!5S-6121610-TFP
04 22| 231{400-12577
04 23 8/55-6121610-TF
04 231 30|229-28807
04 23| 31|229-29004
04 23| 32|229-28808
04 23| 34|229-28402
04 231 35|229-28303
04 25 ALL PARTS-% 3
04 26 ALL PARTS-% 3

P

ol|jluvjipijo || g|u|lojuig|loilo|uio|ig|O|D|jOiIT |0 |T | |O
mils|lriziziz|rizrizlriz|rii> »|xi>x|>|> > >> > >

- 33—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i # H N a& = _NO e H_ N ik H__NO
BT-0500300-EA 12 64 B9117-563-000 10 18 NS-6620310-SP 14 27 S5-3090520-SP 20 33
BT-0630520-Z0 4 8 NS-6680320-SP 12 57 3S-3090610-SP 2 52
B1104-051-000 2 31 CM-3002000-B1 2 48 NS-6700420-SP 2220 5S-4090715-SP 6 69
B1202-512-000 4 16 CH-3002000-01 2 49 S5-4090815-SP 6 17
Bi214-038-000 22 52 CH-3002001-A1 2 62 PS-0300201-KP 16 25 8S-4110515-SP 10 85
Bi402-528-DAL-A 30 15 CM-3002001-01 2 63 PS-0600502-KP 14 35 S8-4110515-SP 14 46
B1402-528-DAR-A 30 22 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 PT-0502700-S0 6 6 S8-4110515-SP 23 19
B1402-528-EAL 30 16 €Q-2020000-00 10 59 SS-4110515-SP 23 33
B1402-528-EAR 30 23 €Q~-2020000-00 10 63 RE-0320000-K0 20 31 88-4110615-SP 8 37
B1402-528-FAL-A 6 36 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 RE-0400000-K0 18 23 S5-4110615-SP 22 24
B1402-528~FAL-A 30 17 €@-2520000-00 4 10 RE-0500000-K0 1203 85-4110715-SP 14 29
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 45 CQ-2520000-00 6 63 RE-0500000-K0 14 9 58-4110715-SP 22 10
B1402-528-FAR-A 30 24 CQ-2520000-00 12 51 RE-0500000-K0 14 12 88-4110715-SP 22 26
B1402-528-GAL 30 18 €Q-5050000-00 4 14 RE-0500000-K0 14 18 SS-4110815-SP 2 1
B1402-528-GAR 30 25 CS-0300711-SP 20 22 RE-0500711-KP 1240 88-4110815-SP 2 4
B1402-528-HAL-A 30 19 CS-070081B-SH 16 33 RE-0700000-K0 8 57 SS-4110815-SP 10 77
B1402-528-HAR-A 30 26 CS-102121A-SH 1211 RE-0900000-K0 12 14 SS-4110815-SP 12 24
B1402-528-KAL-A 30 20 CS-1470710-SH 16 29 RE-1000000-K0 24 9 SS-4110815-SP 22 54
B1402-528-KAR-A 30 27 CS-1471012-SH 10 16 R0-0371801-00 14 3 85-4110815-SP 22 57
B1402-528-LAL 30 21 R0-0922702-00 12 17 SS-4111015-SP 2 61
B1402-528-LAR 30 28 D2112-555-B00 2.6 R0-0982401-00 24 6 S§-4111015-Sp 14 33
B1414-512-000 6 79 D2112-555-B00 2 19 RO-1952401-00 22 2 8S-4111215-SP 14 31
B1425-526-000 6 35 D2112-555-B00 2 57 R0-4372002-00 4 37 S8-4111215-SP 22 15
B1425-526-000 6 37 D2427-555-B00-B 16 42 88-4111215-Sp 23 7
B1425-526-000 6 44 D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 SB-1200001-00 4 36 88-4111815-SP 22 3
B1425-526-000 6 46 D2430-555-B00 16 .39 SB-3095301-0A 10 67 85-4120615-SP 2 7
B1438-512-B00 6 80 D2464-555-B00 18 22 SD-0470281-SP 8 7 SS-4120615-SP 2 9
B1449-526-000 8§ 19 D3159-555-B00 14 26 SD-0490261-SP 23 23 S8-4120615-SP 2 58
B1501-581-000 14 40 D3163-5565-B00-A 14 30 SD-0490261-Sp 23 37 S8-4120615-SP 8 46
B1505-227-T00-A 14 39 D3164-555-B00 14 28 SD-0500301-SP 20 27 S5-4120615-SP 18 14
B1515-051-000 16 46 D3171-415-BOH 100 81 SD-0600271-SP 16 19 S5-4120615-SP 18 35
B1521-555-000 14 2 SD-0600322-SD 14 17 88-4120615-SP 20 25
B1524-512-DBH 32 29 EA-9500B01-00 16 65 SD-0601171-Sp 8§ 12 S5-4120915-SP 8§ 59
B1624-512-FBE 32 30 EA-9500B01-00 22 58 SD-0640241-SP 8§ 42 8S-4121015-SP 2 21
B1603-512-000 12 46 SD-0640241-SP 8 61 55-4153015-SP 18 29
B1604-012-000-A 12 41 HA-0005900-00 20 15 SD-0640321-SP 18 34 SS-5090610-SP 16 9
B1610-512-000 12 31 HA-0019000-00 18 10 SD-0640752-TP 8 b4 35-6060510-TP 6 23
B1633-470-000 12 83 HK-0346101-40 160 57 SD-0650305-TP 16 52 S8-6080320-SP 20 23
B1636-581-B00 1230 HK-0346400-0B 16: 56 SD-0650321-TP 20 5 35-6080340-Sp 6 56
B1653-470-000 12 65 HK-0346400-0B 18 13 SD-0720332-SP 14 14 S5-6080410-SP 6 70
B1705-850-000 6 61 HK-0346400-0B 20 24 SD-0800422-Cp 125 S5-6081810-SP 12 45
B1802-512-0AB 32 14 HW-2003900-00 20 16 SD-0870601-SP 6 71 S5-6090630-SP 2 36
B1802-512-0A0-4 10 2 HW-5000700-00 18 9 SD-0900701-TP 1259 $5-6090670-TP 12 1
B1802-512-0A0-A 32 13 HW-5000700-00 20 17 SK-3412000-SC 23 11 35-6090810-SP 10 52
B1803-515-0A0 10 10 SK-3482500-SC 23 26 35-6110430-TP 8 48
B1803-515-040 32 15 MC-2005009-00 6. 85 SK-3482500-SC 23 41 S5-6111052-TP 16 28
B1816-512-000 10 4 MC-2005013-00 6 78 SM-0081001-SD 24 5 S$5-6111140-Sp 2 5
B1821-051-000 10 60 MDP-500B1400 6 84 SM-4030601-SN 20 3 S8-6111210-SP 4 28
B1823-051-000 10 64 MDP-500B2100 6 76 SM-4030601-SN 20 20 SS-6111610-SP 22 22
B1834-512-000-A 22 36 M4002-110-000 4 24 SM-4031501-SC 18 8 88-6111610-SP 22 35
B1850-512-000 22 31 M4007-110-0AA 4 25 SM-4040655-SP 18 3 $5-6120940-Sp 16 63
B1851-512-000 22 30 M4007-110-0AB 4 26 SM-4041001-SC 26 20 S5-6121212-TP 16 13
B2024-771-000 20 7 M6045-350-AAA 2. 60 SM-4041201-SC 25 22 85-6121610-TP 6 75
B3041-980-000 16 59 SM-4041655-SP 18 7 8S-6121610-TP 12 58
B3112-704-000 8 21 NM-6040002-SE 25 21 SM-4042001-SC 26 23 SS5-6121610-TP 16 45
B3114-232-000 8 18 NM-6040002-SE 25 24 SM-4051405-SE 25 18 88-6121610-TP 16 54
B3125-012-000 23 18 NM-6050001-SE 25 19 SM-4051405-SE 26 13 38-6121610-TP 22 12
B3126-012-000 8§ 16 NM-6050001-SE  25. 28 SM-6061610-SC 25 17 S§-6121610-TF 23 8
B3126-012-000 23 16 NM-6050001-SE 26, 14 SM-6061610~SC 26 12 88-6121840-SP 18 38
B3128-520-000 8 64 NM-6050001-SE 26 18 SM-6082502-TP 10 88 SS-6121860-SP 12 22
B3129-012-BO0 23 17 NM-6050001-SP 16 43 SM-8050502-TP 12 42 S5-6151040-SP 16 58
B3137-527-0A0 8 32 NM-6060001-SE 24 12 SM-8063012-TR 24 13 8S-6151220-SP 16 38
B3138-527-000 8 29 NM-6160511-SE 25, 27 SM-9061203-SE 24 22 SS-6151780-SP 2 16
B3139-527-000 8 33 NM-6160511-SE 26 17 SM-9061853-SR 24 14 S8-6152440-Sp 6 86
B3141-527-000 8§ 25 NS-6080210-SP 12 44 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 40 3S-6153040-Sp 10 57
B3142-527-000 8§ 34 NS-6090310-SP 20 26 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 50 8S-6560150-SH 10 27
B3143-527-000 8 35 NS-6090310-SP 22 33 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 66 5S-6560150-SH 10 45
B3211-555-000 23 21 NS-6110310-SN 22 5 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 39 SS-6580710-TP 32 31
B3417-051-000 16 62 NS-6110310-SP § 8 35-2080810-SP 16 1 SS-6580710-TP 32 32
B3418-180-000 16 17 NS-6110310-SP 20 10 S§-2090710-TP 2 26 $5-6580752-TP 12 32
B3517-009-000 22 17 NS-6110310-SP 22 37 35-2090710-TP 2 28 8S-6661110-SP 4 18
B3524-552-000 22 53 NS-6110420-SP 10 62 $8-2090710-TP 2 30 $5-6661110-SP 12 27
B3634-012-000 22 62 NS-6110420-SP  22: 16 88-2090710-TP 2 35 8S-7060310-SP 6 64
B3634-155-000 22 51 NS-6120310-SP 8§ 45 S§-2110920-TP 2 37 SS-7081310-SP 23 24
B35638-112-000 22 56 NS-6120310-SP 22 13 S§-2110920-TP 16 27 S8-7081310-SP 23 38
B8233-555-000 23 5 NS-6150430-SP 6. 72 S8-2110930-SP 2229 88-7090510-SpP & 28

-~ 34—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF
lekisa E NO et 7 __NO i " _NO YL EH___NO
SS-7090610-SP 22 60 | WP-0501016-SD 16 51 102-16703 22 4 226-03112 227
SS8-7090710-SP 16 12 | Wp-0501016-SD 16 64 102-22255 28 40 226-03203 Z2 29
S§S-7090710-SP 22 32 | WP-0501016-SD 18 16 102-22255 30 45 226-03401 25 1
SS-7090910-TP 14 45 | WP-0501016-SD 18 20 102-22354 28 41 226-03906 4 32
SS-7110510-SP 12 62 | WpP-0501016-SD 23 10 102-22354 30 46 226-04003 4 43
SS-7110710-SP 6 20 | WP-0612056-SD 18§ 31 102-31603 10 34 226-04300 4 45
S§S-7110710-SP 10 13 | WP-0621016-SD 1239 102-37907 30 30 226-04409 4 39
SS-7110710-SP 12 28 | Wp-0621016-3D 18 26 102-38004 30 31 226-04508 4 19
SS-7110710-SP 18 15 | WP-0753016-SZ 16 36 102-38103 30 32 226-04607 4 35
S§S-7110740-TP 8 49 | Wp-0850002-SP 10 87 102-38202 30 33 226-04656 4 34
SS-7110840-SP 23 156 | WP-1612616-SE 25 25 102-38301 30 34 226-04504 4 44
S§S-7110840-SP 23 29 | WP-1612616-SE 26 15 102-38400 30 35 226-05307 4 2
SS-7110910-SP 12 53 | WS-0310002-KR 20 19 102-38509 30 36 226-05356 4 1
SS-7111310-TP 12 47 | WS-0451040-KP 23 9 102-38806 30 39 226-05406 4 8
S§S-7111410-TP 8 53 | WS-0510002-KN 256 29 102-38905 30 40 226-06602 6 5
SS-7111810-SP 10 73 | WS-0510002-KN 26 19 102-39002 30 42 226-07006 6 83
SS-7120760-SP 4 17 WS-0610002-KP 18 30 103-15208 12 60 226-07105 6 73
SS-7120760-SP 10 15 | WS-0631510-KP 18 25 103-154565 12 61 226-07204 6 74
S§S-7120760-SP 18 36 | WS-1643202-KR 25 26 103-15506 12 b4 226-07303 6 81
SS-7120910-SP 12 15 | WS-1643202-KR 26 16 106-02902 2 2 226-07402 6 82
SS-7121410-SP 12 7 | WI-0530002-KS 2 10 106-04809 4 31 226-08103 14 10
S§-7151210-SP 18 24 106-11457 10 14 226-08152 14 5
S§S-7151610-SP 16 16 101-01004 2 3 106-23403 22 34 226-08002 12 52
SS-7681750-TP 4 40 101-06102 12 48 106-91053 32 27 226-09101 1229
SS-8080610-SP 16 7 101-07902 12 37 106-97506 8 36 226-09200 12 25
SS-8110410-TP 16 30 101-08009 12 13 106-57605 8§ 3 226-09309 12 56
SS-8110510-SP 16 34 101-08512 10 1 106-98652 32 28 226-09408 12 43
SS-8110520-TP 8 50 101-08611 10 11 107-41106 8 11 226-09606 12 55
SS-8111010-TP 16 21 101-09908 10 55 110-06202 14 7 226-09705 12 36
S5-8120740-SP 2 24 101-10500 10 23 110-06350 14 6 226-09754 12 35
SS-8150410-SP 2 b3 101-10500 10 41 110-06509 14 11 226-09804 10 8
S§S-8150822-TP 4 11 101-10609 10 24 110-07309 14 8 226-10000 12 6
SS-8151150-SP 2 b4 101-10609 10 42 110-18108 14 20 226-10109 12 2
SS-8151150-SP 10 3 101-11201 10 66 110-240156 24 7 226-10208 12 4
SS-8151150-SP 12 49 101-12001 10 6 110-24106 24 8 226-10307 12 8
SS-8151550-SP 4 20 101-12357 32 16 110-24205 24 11 226-10406 12 23
SS-8151550-SP 4 27 101-12407 10 56 110-24304 24 23 226-10505 12 16
SS-8660530-TP 4 38 101-12803 10 30 110-47107 24 4 226-10604 12 9
SS-8660530-TP 10 7 101-12803 10 48 110-72402 8 14 226-11651 10 95
SS-8660530-TP 10 17 101-16051 16 3 110-72501 18 2 226-11701 10 94
SS-8660530-TP 10 98 101-16606 16 23 110-72709 20 2 226-11909 10 97
SS-8660610-TP 12 12 101-16705 16 40 110-76809 23 4 226-12501 10 33
SS5-8660810-TP 10 5 101-16754 16 37 110-76858 23 2 226-12501 10 51
SS-8660810-TP 14 42 101-16804 16 15 110-76957 23 3 226-13400 10 86
SS-8660810-TP 16 32 101-16903 16 35 110-78102 23 20 226-13608 10 89
SS-8680540-SP 4 15 101-17109 16 24 110-78250 23 14 226-14101 14 65
SS-8680810-TP 4 42 101-17208 16 18 110-93606 8 13 226-15009 10 76
SS-8681650-TP 4 41 101-17851 16 55 111-02100 18 5 226-15108 10 75
SS-8701782-TP 22 19 101-191056 18 18 111-02209 18 6 226-15207 10 79
SS-9080410-SP 16 8 101-19204 18 19 111-02308 18 11 226-15306 16 78
S§S-9110460-CP 2 33 101-24204 8 10 111-10301 200 13 226-15454 16 74
S§-9110460-CP 8 63 101-24303 8 15 111-10400 20 11 226-156462 10 12
SS-9111010-SP 16 50 101-25201 14 16 111-16509 20 12 226-156702 10 80
S§S-9111010-SP 18 - 21 101-38707 30 38 111-10707 20 8 226-15801 10 82
SS-9111010-SP 20 30 101-52957 28 44 111-11705 20 14 226-15959 10 83
SS-9151440-CP 12 38 101-52957 30 49 111-11804 20 21 226-16254 160 84
101-61305 18 17 113-94509 14 24 226-17005 14 34

TA-0500601-M0 10 96 101-62204 24 2 114-15866 23 13 226-17104 14 21
TA-0750404-R0 2 12 101-62253 24 1 114-15908 23 22 226-17104 14 23
TA-0750704-R0 2 15 101-62600 24 3 119-56802 8 22 226-17609 g8 30
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 101-68300 30 37 131-67556 256 1 226-17708 8 24
TA-1250406-R0 2 18 101-68706 30 41 131-67903 26 8 226-17807 8§ 23
TA-1250406-R0O 2 22 101-68904 30 43 131-68000 269 226-17906 & 17
101-69001 30 44 131-68109 26 10 226-18102 8 6

WP-0320501-SC 20 4 102-08551 20 29 131-68208 26 11 226-18201 8§ 4
WP-0371016-SD 10 563 102-08700 20 32 137-65607 22 44 226-18300 § b
WP-0371016-SD 20 34 102-09203 20 35 226-18706 8 40
WP-0450000-SD 6 19 102-09203 32 17 226-00555 2 42 226-18805 g 31
WP-0450801-SD 4 29 102-09500 20 36 226-00555 32 10 226-18904 8 26
WP-0450801-SP 8 39 102-09500 32 18 226-00654 32 11 226-18904 g 27
WP-0480856-SP 23 25 102-09807 20 37 226-00753 32 12 226-19001 22 28
WP-0480856-SP 23 39 102-09807 32 19 226-01058 2 38 226-19100 2 50
WP-0501016-SC 23 6 102-09906 20 38 226-01058 32 7 226-19209 22 11
WP-0501016-SC 23 12 102-09906 32 20 226-01157 32 8 226-19415 22 18
WP-0501016-SC 23 40 102-11407 16 6 226-01256 32 9 226-19605 22 27
WP-0501016-SD 8 38 102-11605 16 2 226-02601 2 46 226-19704 22 64

-35 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS &3

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i " NO % =1 NO & H No i " NO
226-19704 22 65 226-51566 4 21 226-85168 6 29 228-19502 10 38
226-19803 22 25 226-51608 4 46 226-85200 6 32 228-19809 10 36
226-20108 22 9 226-52002 12 26 226-85200 6 41 228-19908 10 35
226-20355 22 6 226-52101 12 10 226-85309 6 43 228-20104 16 5
226-20454 22 7 226-~54008 16 61 226-85358 6 40 228-20153 16 4
226-20504 22 14 226-54107 16 31 226-85366 6 38 228-20203 16 10
226-20702 22 8 226-54305 16 53 226-85408 6 33 228-20302 16 11
226-20801 14 32 226-54404 16 44 226-85408 6 42 228-20666 10 9
226-20891 22 21 226-54503 16 48 226-85705 6 77 228-21201 30 8
226-20900 2 14 226-54552 16 47 226-85804 6 22 228-21300 30 9
226-21056 23 28 226-54602 16 49 226-85903 6 18 228-21409 12 34
226-22005 24 24 226-54800 16 14 226-86000 6 21 228-21409 30 10
226-22194 24 156 226-54909 14 25 226-86158 6 24 228-21508 30 11
226-22302 4 7 226-54958 14 22 226-86455 22 61 228-21607 30 12
226-22351 4 6 226-55005 16 60 226-87008 8 62 228-21706 30 13
226-22401 4 33 226-55104 16 22 226-87107 8 60 228-21805 30 14
226-23102 10 93 226-55153 16 20 226-87305 8 51 228-27109 10 28
226-23201 4 12 226-55302 16 66 226-87453 8 47 228-27158 10 19
226-25305 28 1 226-55401 16 67 226-87503 8 55 228-27208 10 25
226-25404 28 2 226-56003 18 41 226-87602 8§ 58 228-27208 10 43
226-25503 2 40 226-56102 18 33 226-87701 8 56 228-27257 10 21
226-25503 28 3 226-56201 18 32 226-87800 8 52 228-27257 10 39
226-25602 28 4 226-56300 18 28 226-89053 8 9 228-27307 10 26
226-25701 28 5 226-56409 18 27 226-89061 8 2 228-27307 10 44
226-25800 28 6 226-56508 18 4 226-89103 8 20 228-27406 10 22
226-26006 28 7 226-56557 18 1 226-89202 8 44 228-27406 10 40
226-30107 28 22 226-56607 18 12 226-89301 8 41 228-27505 10 91
226-30206 28 23 226-57050 20 28 226-89657 8 1 228-27653 10 90
226-30404 28 24 226-57100 20 18 226-93253 6 28 228-27703 10 92
226-30503 28 25 226-57159 20 1 226-93352 6 39 228-31259 10 37
226-30602 28 26 226-57209 20 6 226-93451 6 2 228-35003 32 21
226-30800 28 27 226-57308 20 9 228-10105 2 17 228-35102 32 22
226-30909 28 28 226-57803 2 11 228-11301 2 51 228-35201 32 25
226-31006 28 29 226-60401 30 1 228-11400 2 25 228-35300 32 26
226-31105 28 30 226-60500 30 2 228-11558 2 b5b 228-35557 32 23
226-31303 28 31 226-60609 2 41 228-12507 10 71 228-35656 32 24
226-31402 28 32 226-60609 30 3 228-12606 10 69 228-358056 8§ 43
226-31501 28 33 226-60708 30 4 228-12952 10 68 228-37504 23 36
226-31709 28 34 226-60807 30 5 228-13000 10 58 228-375563 23 27
226-31808 28 356 226-60906 30 6 228-13109 10 61 229-018056 2 34
226-31907 28 36 226-61102 30 7 228-13208 10 54 229-04155 12 50
226-32004 28 37 226-65103 30 29 228-13455 10 99 229-07109 14 43
226-32103 28 38 226-80003 2 32 228-13505 10 20 229-07505 14 36
226-32202 28 39 226-80250 2 20 228-13604 10 29 229-07604 14 37
226-40353 28 42 226-80656 4 13 228-13703 10 31 229-07703 14 38
226-40353 30 47 226-81316 6 27 228-13703 10 49 229-07802 14 1
226-40452 28 43 226-81407 6 25 228-14008 10 32 229-08552 14 4
226-40452 30 48 226-81506 6 26 228-14008 10 50 229-08800 14 15
226-40759 28 45 226-81712 6 9 228-15401 28 8 229-08909 14 13
226-40759 30 50 226-81803 6 16 228-15500 28 9 229-11804 12 18
226-40858 28 46 226-81951 6 11 228-15609 12 33 229-11903 12 21
226-40858 30 51 226-82058 6 12 228-15609 28 10 229-12000 12 20
226-40957 28 47 226-82157 6 13 228-15708 28 11 229-12109 12 19
226-40957 30 52 226-82256 6 14 228-15807 28 12 229-20201 14 19
226-41252 28 48 226-82355 6 15 228-15906 28 13 229-20706 2 23
226-41252 30 53 226-82504 6 34 228-16003 28 14 229-24708 22 1
226-41351 28 49 226-82504 6 47 228-16557 28 15 229-28303 23 35
226-41351 30 54 226-82652 6 1 228-16557 30 57 229-28402 23 34
226-41450 28 50 226-82702 6 8 228-16656 28 16 229-28808 23 32
226-41450 30 556 226-82850 6 10 228-16656 30 58 229-28907 23 30
226-41757 28 b1 226-83007 6 53 228-16755 14 44 229-29004 23 31
226-41757 30 56 226-83056 6 48 228-16755 28 17 229-30309 25 12
226-500565 2 44 226-83106 6 51 228-16755 30 59 229-30309 26 7
226-50055 2 45 226-83206 6 49 228-16854 28 18 229-30408 25 6
226-50352 2 43 226-83304 6 50 228-16854 30 60 229-30408 26 5
226-50352 32 4 226-83403 6 b4 228-16953 28 19 229-305607 25 3
226-50451 32 5 226-83502 6 60 228-16953 30 61 229-30507 26 2
226-50550 32 6 226-83601 6 62 228-17050 28 20 229-30556 25 2
226-50857 2 39 226-83809 6 52 228-17050 30 62 229-30556 26 20
226~50857 32 1 226-83908 6 58 228-17159 28 21 229-30705 25 4
226-50956 32 2 226-84005 6 59 228-17159 30 63 229-30705 26 3
226-51053 32 3 226-84104 6 55 228-18009 2 59 229-30804 25 16
226-51202 2 56 226-84203 6 57 228-19007 10 72 229-30804 26 11
226-51459 2 47 226-84609 6 7 228-19106 10 70 229-30903 25 15
226-51509 4 23 226-85101 6 31 228-19304 10 47 229-30903 26 10
226-51558 4 22 226-85150 6 30 228-19403 10 46 229-31000 25 14

- 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 2 N g H NO Pt g Mo i H__NO
229-31000 26 9
229-31109 26 13
229-31109 26 8
229-31307 26 7
229-31307 26 6
229-31406 26 b
229-31406 26 4
229-32453 24 10
229-34202 24 20
229-34251 24 16
229-34301 24 21
229-34400 24 19
229-34509 24 17
229-34608 24 18
229-37965 4 30
229-51652 2 8
229-52501 18 37
232-04001 4 b
232-04506 6 66
232-04605 6 67
232-04704 6 68
232-04803 22 589
232-04902 6 4
232-04951 6 3
236-30007 22 38
236-30007 22 41
236-30007 22 42
236-30007 22 43
236-30007 22 45
236-30007 22 46
236-30007 22 47
236-30007 22 48
236-30007 22 49
236-30007 22 565
236-30007 22 63
262-26209 18 40
262-26407 18 39
269-10158 26 1
400-12461 16 26
400-12577 2223
400-15144 6 65
400-17058 14 41
400-21415 2 64

_3;7.._




MEMO

-~ 38 -




MEMO

— 39 —







d u Kl“ JUKI=R=

EWL RS, SEEE
T ordar o for turthes
JUKI CORPORATION - il
pleasa contect
Copyright (5 1985 2004 JUK) DORF HEmeA—2uUR L ERRADERF R FETEEARYET.
f=ml_.=$lﬁ1'“‘ HETHCE # T gescrplion covened in this paris bS] is suect I0 Change for ingeteamant ol T commodity wthaul nsscs
L .

B mei— YA P, 2004t H A CHALETERLALDTT,

A eights terservad thinughod. the workd. # This parts listis adiied in accordance with Fa procun speciinations as of Seplamises 7004,

Prirted in Japun




